2020

JANUARY
Australia Day Holiday

29 Uniform shop opens @ 9:30am
30 School office reopens
31 School open house @ 2:00pm

03
06
10
18
21
25
26

-

FEBRUARY
Classes recommence
Opening School Mass @ 6:30pm
Swimming trials
Parent/Teacher interviews
District Swimming Champs @ Whittlesea
Parent/Teacher interviews
Ash Wednesday Liturgy @ 9:00am

(NB: No preps on site on Wednesdays this month)

St Patrick’s Calendar

)

09
10
13
13
16-18
18-20
24
27

&

ITTAKES A VILLAGE
MARCH
Labour Day Holiday
School Photos
St Patrick’s Feast Liturgy @ 9:15am
School Walkathon
Year 5 Camp
Year 6 Camp
ACK Open Evening
Student Free Day

Good Friday

E 13 Easter Monday
N 18 Country Fair
& 24 ANZAC Liturgy @ 10:30am
Aalll 25 ANZAC Day
27-28 Year 4 Camp

08
08
12-14
14
30/31

District Cross Country @ Broadford
Mother’s Day Breakfast (at SPK) & Stall
NAPLAN testing

First Eucharist Faith Formation Sessions
First Eucharist Commitment Masses

School holidays — Friday 27 March 2020 to Monday 13 April 2020 (inclusive)

08
10
13,20,21
16
23

Queen’s Birthday Holiday
Confirmation Faith Formation Sessions
First Eucharist Sacraments
Parent/Teacher interviews
Parent/Teacher interviews

School Holidays

Bastille Day Celebration
27 SVDP Winter Appeal Liturgy
27 Grandparents Day

(10 weeks)

01/02
08
13
14
19
26
28

Confirmation Commitment Masses
Confirmation Sacraments @ 1pm & 3pm
Feast of Assumption Mass

Student Free Day (Staff Spirituality Day)
Reconciliation Faith Formation Sessions
Family STEAM night @ 5:30pm

District Track & Field Champs @ Epping

- Saturday 27 June 2020 to Sunday 12 July 2020 (inclusive)

AUGUST

04
25

SEPTEMBER
Father’s Day Breakfast (at ACK) & Stall
Grand Final Eve Holiday

School holidays - Satu
OCTOBER

Reconciliation Commitment Masses
Reconciliation Sacraments
RURBAN (ACK)

13/14
30-01

(11 weeks)

rday 19 September 2019 to Sunday 4 October 2020 (inclusive)

02
03
11

NOVEMBER
Student Free Day (Reports)
Melbourne Cup Day
Remembrance Day Liturgy @ 10:30am

04
07
11
15
17

DECEMBER
ACK Last day for students
ACK Year 6 Orientation Day
Athletics Carnival
Year 6 Graduation Liturgy @ 6:30pm
End of Year Liturgy/Last day of school year

School Holidays start Friday 18 December 2020

* All dates are accurate at the time of publication in December 2019 and are subject to change

* ACK — Assumption College, SPK — St Patrick’s Kilmore



ST PATRICK’S PRIMARY SCHOOL

1 Conway Street, Kilmore, 3764

Phone: (03) 5782 1579

Office Hours: 8:15am to 4:00pm

Web: www.spkilmore.catholic.edu.au
Principal: Mr Michael Bourne

Deputy Principal: Mrs Tracey Brincat

SCHOOL TIMES:

Classes commence 8:50am
Recess 11:00am to 11:30am
Lunch 1:30pm to 2:10pm

Classes dismissed 3:15pm

UNIFORM SHOP:

Netball building (closest to carpark)

Open Wednesdays

New uniforms 1:00pm to 3:30pm

Second hand uniforms 2:00pm to 3:00pm

From March 2020: See Assumption College Uniform Shop

ST PATRICK’S CATHOLIC CHURCH

37 Sutherland Street, Kilmore, 3764

Phone: (03) 5782 1084

Fax: (03) 5782 1293

Office Hours: Monday, Tuesday and Friday
8:00am to 4:00pm

Web: www.cam.org.au/Kilmore

Fr Shanthaiah Marneni

Janette Hinchcliffe

Parish Priest:
Parish Secretary:

PARISH MASS TIMES:

St Patrick’s Church, Kilmore

Saturday 9:00am and 6:30pm vigil

Sunday 8:00am, 10:30am (Children’s liturgy)
Tue, Wed, Thu 9:00am

Le Rosey Chapel, Assumption College
Friday 8:25am
(9am during school holidays at St Patrick’s Church)

Our Lady of the Way, Wallan
Sunday 9:15am

Our Lady Help of Christians, Broadford

First Sunday only 9:15am (Eucharist mass only)

ASSUMPTION COLLEGE

Sutherland Street, Kilmore, 3764

Phone: (03) 5782 1422

Office hours: 8:15am to 4:00pm

Web: www.assumption.vic.edu.au
Principal: Miss Kate Fogarty

Mr Mark Williamson
Mr Peter Augustin

Deputy Principal:

SCHOOL TIMES:
Classes commence
Classes dismissed

8:45am
3:15pm

UNIFORM SHOP:

New uniforms:

Academy Uniforms

228 Wolseley Place, Thomastown

Phone: (03) 9460 8011

Open: Mon-Fri 9:00am to 5:00pm, Sat 9:00am to midday
School Shop

Open: Tuesday 8:00-10:00am, Thursday 2:00pm-4:00pm




