

## 2020 St Patrick's Calendar



Term 1 (9 weks)	JANUARY		FEBRUARY		MARCH	
	27	Australia Day Holiday	03	Classes recommence	09	Labour Day Holiday
	29	Uniform shop opens @ 9:30am	06	Opening School Mass @ 6:30pm	10	School Photos
	30	School office reopens	10	Swimming trials	13	St Patrick's Feast Liturgy @ 9:15am
	31	School open house @ 2:00pm	18	Parent/Teacher interviews	13	School Walkathon
			21	District Swimming Champs @ Whittlesea	16-18	Year 5 Camp
			25	Parent/Teacher interviews	18-20	Year 6 Camp
			26	Ash Wednesday Liturgy @ 9:00am	24	ACK Open Evening
			(NB: No	preps on site on Wednesdays this month)	27	Student Free Day
		School holidays	– Friday 2	27 March 2020 to Monday 13 April 2020 (i	nclusive)	
Term 2 (11 weeks)		APRIL		MAY		JUNE
	10	Good Friday	08	District Cross Country @ Broadford	08	Queen's Birthday Holiday
	13	Easter Monday	08	Mother's Day Breakfast (at SPK) & Stall	10	Confirmation Faith Formation Sessions
	18	Country Fair	12-14	NAPLAN testing	13,20,21	First Eucharist Sacraments
	24	ANZAC Liturgy @ 10:30am	14	First Eucharist Faith Formation Sessions	16	Parent/Teacher interviews
	25	ANZAC Day	30/31	First Eucharist Commitment Masses	23	Parent/Teacher interviews
	27-28	Year 4 Camp				
		School Holidays	s - Saturdo	ay 27 June 2020 to Sunday 12 July 2020 (in	iclusive)	
Term 3 (10 weeks)		JULY		AUGUST		SEPTEMBER
	14	Bastille Day Celebration	01/02	Confirmation Commitment Masses	04	Father's Day Breakfast (at ACK) & Stall
	27	SVDP Winter Appeal Liturgy	08	Confirmation Sacraments @ 1pm & 3pm	25	Grand Final Eve Holiday
	27	Grandparents Day	13	Feast of Assumption Mass		
			14	Student Free Day (Staff Spirituality Day)		
			19	Reconciliation Faith Formation Sessions		
			26	Family STEAM night @ 5:30pm		
			28	District Track & Field Champs @ Epping		
		School holidays - Sa	turday 19	September 2019 to Sunday 4 October 202	20 (inclusiv	re)
Term 4 (11 weeks)		OCTOBER		NOVEMBER		DECEMBER
	10/11	Reconciliation Commitment Masses	02	Student Free Day (Reports)	04	ACK Last day for students
	13/14	Reconciliation Sacraments	03	Melbourne Cup Day	07	ACK Year 6 Orientation Day
	30-01	RURBAN (ACK)	11	Remembrance Day Liturgy @ 10:30am	11	Athletics Carnival
					15	Year 6 Graduation Liturgy @ 6:30pm
					17	End of Year Liturgy/Last day of school year
				days start Friday 18 December 2020		



## PARISH HUMAN SEARCH SEA

## ST PATRICK'S PRIMARY SCHOOL

1 Conway Street, Kilmore, 3764

Phone: (03) 5782 1579
Office Hours: 8:15am to 4:00pm

Web: www.spkilmore.catholic.edu.au

Principal: Mr Michael Bourne
Deputy Principal: Mrs Tracey Brincat

**SCHOOL TIMES:** 

Classes commence 8:50am

Recess 11:00am to 11:30am

Lunch 1:30pm to 2:10pm

Classes dismissed 3:15pm

**UNIFORM SHOP:** 

Netball building (closest to carpark)

**Open Wednesdays** 

New uniforms 1:00pm to 3:30pm Second hand uniforms 2:00pm to 3:00pm

From March 2020: See Assumption College Uniform Shop

ST PATRICK'S CATHOLIC CHURCH

37 Sutherland Street, Kilmore, 3764

Phone: (03) 5782 1084 Fax: (03) 5782 1293

Office Hours: Monday, Tuesday and Friday

8:00am to 4:00pm

Web: www.cam.org.au/Kilmore

Parish Priest: Fr Shanthaiah Marneni

Parish Secretary: Janette Hinchcliffe

**PARISH MASS TIMES:** 

St Patrick's Church, Kilmore

Saturday 9:00am and 6:30pm vigil

Sunday 8:00am, 10:30am (Children's liturgy)

Tue, Wed, Thu 9:00am

Le Rosey Chapel, Assumption College

Friday 8:25am

(9am during school holidays at St Patrick's Church)

Our Lady of the Way, Wallan

Sunday 9:15am

Our Lady Help of Christians, Broadford

First Sunday only 9:15am (Eucharist mass only)

**ASSUMPTION COLLEGE** 

Sutherland Street, Kilmore, 3764

Phone: (03) 5782 1422 Office hours: 8:15am to 4:00pm

Web: www.assumption.vic.edu.au

Principal: Miss Kate Fogarty
Deputy Principal: Mr Mark Williamson

Mr Peter Augustin

**SCHOOL TIMES:** 

Classes commence 8:45am Classes dismissed 3:15pm

**UNIFORM SHOP:** 

**New uniforms:** 

**Academy Uniforms** 

228 Wolseley Place, Thomastown

Phone: (03) 9460 8011

Open: Mon-Fri 9:00am to 5:00pm, Sat 9:00am to midday

School Shop

Open: Tuesday 8:00-10:00am, Thursday 2:00pm-4:00pm